ORDINANCE NO. 577

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CERTAIN PORTION OF NORTH VINE STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT :

SECTION I

That the vacation of the West Ten (10) feet of North Vine Street extending from Front Street to Franklin Street in the City of Nokomis, Illinois will not materially impair or interfere with the use already existing or will not be detrimental to the public.

SECTION II

The West Ten (10) feet of North Vine Street extending from Front Street to Franklin Street in the City of Nokomis, Illinois is hereby vacated.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 1st day of July, A.D. 1968.

APPROVED: ATTEST Milleut Mayor ATTEST Milleut Morgan City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

153

I, Millicent Morgan, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that I have caused Ordinance No. 577 which was duly passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on July 1, 1968 and was approved by the Mayor of said city on said date, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Nokomis, Illinois on the 4 th day of July, A.D. 1968.

Given under my hand and official seal this / et day of July, A.D. 1968.

Millicent Morgan Millicent Morgan, City Clerk

221596 577 ORDINANCE NO. 577 AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CERTAIN PORTION OF NORTH VINE STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS CONTROLERY COUNTY Filed for second FEB 7 1969 at al. 11:30 o'clock At. M. Recorder XEROX COPIED ABSTRACTED LAW OFFICES OF KENNETH E. MOSS BOX 27 NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS 62075 WICHAVID ABSTRACT CLAPANY 00 Hillsboro, S. Losigian .